Media Release



29 January 2021 133 Castlereagh Street Sydney NSW 2000 www.stockland.com

STOCKLAND CALLS ON LOCAL ARTISTS FOR NEW ART LANEWAYS AT ITS WETHERILL PARK RETAIL CENTRE

Stockland is seeking expressions of interest from local, professional artists to deliver two, three-dimensional hanging art installations and one mural located within its Wetherill Park retail town centre. It will be a competitive short list process, with selected artists remunerated for their concept design and artwork.

Michael Iraninejad, Centre Manager at Stockland Wetherill Park, said that each installation could be a single or multi-piece work, using the artist's chosen medium of sculpture, carving, painting, digital or other suitable modes and materials.

"We're looking for original submissions that are 3D and specifically designed to celebrate community cultural diversity, while also inspiring connection and belonging. We want the artworks to curate a 'place to celebrate' in selected laneways throughout Stockland Wetherill Park.

"The centre is more than just a place to shop – it's a place where people come to socialise with friends and family. We want the art installations to reflect the customers that come through our centre every day, and who better to create such meaningful art then some of our very own local Sydney artists."

The winning artworks should be creative and sustainable, in addition to being robust, durable and low maintenance.

Expressions of interest with fee proposals need to be submitted by 5pm AEST Sunday 14 February 2021.

The winning individuals or teams will be contacted and announced on Friday 26 February 2021, with works expected to commence mid-year.

For more information or to enter, please contact Joni-Amelia Trevaskis at <u>place.making@stockland.com.au</u> or visit the Stockland Wetherill Park website.

ENDS

For media enquiries

Ashley Chrysler Media Relations Manager Stockland T +61 (0)290 352 337 M +61 (0)472 653 297

ashley.chrysler@stockland.com.au

About Stockland:_Stockland (ASX: SGP) was founded in 1952 and has grown to become Australia's largest diversified property group – owning, developing and managing a large portfolio of shopping centres, residential communities, logistic centres, business parks, office assets and retirement living villages. Stockland is rated as one of the most sustainable real estate companies in the world by the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index (DJSI). Stockland is also an Employer of Choice for Gender Equality, as recognised by the Workplace Gender Equality Agency www.stockland.com.au